



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1347/2022**

ANKIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

MAMTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N.K Aggarwal Adv Mr. Sanjana
Antil, Adv. for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

05.05.2025

%

1. No one appears on behalf of petitioner.
2. Counsel for respondent appears and states that amounts are to be paid to the respondent-wife at the time of quashing of FIR, but no steps are being taken by the petitioner.
3. He further states that the petitioners are not appearing for quashing of the FIR as well.
4. Accordingly, petition is disposed of. Liberty is given to the petitioner to revive the petition, in case, of any other infraction.
5. Needless to say, the parties have to comply with the MoU executed between the parties, on the basis of order dated 31st August 2020 passed by the Family Court.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 5, 2025/RK/bp

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:24:30