



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1347/2022**

ANKIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey,
Advocate.

versus

MAMTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N. K. Aggarwal, Advocate along
with Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Advocate
along with Respondent (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 27552/2026 (for revival of present petition)

1. Let a copy of the present application, as also the main writ petition, be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
4. Let reply be filed by the respondent within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 07.10.2026.
6. In the meantime, at joint request, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
7. Let the parties appear for mediation proceedings on 11.05.2026 at 03:00 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/r